



2026:HHC:14845

Karam Dass Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.849 of 2025

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.849 of 2025 & CMP No. 1332 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, reply be filed within six weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.1292 of 2025

This application is disposed of with the direction that the applicant shall file English Translation of Annexure P-1 within a period of four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 10, 2025
(Rishi)